THE STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON §
L]
FIRST ADDENDUM FOR
AGREEMENT
ON
SOLICITATION #1708-185
PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICE AND SUPPLIES
BETWEEN WILLIAMSON COUNTY AND
MAO PHARMACY, INC. D/B/A

WESTWOOD PHARMACY CLINICAL SERVICES
(Williamson County Jail)

Important Notice: County Purchase Orders and Contracts constitute expenditures
of public funds, and all vendors are hereby placed on notice that such procurement
is subject to the extent authorized by Texas law, including but not limited to Tex.
Const. art. XI, § 7, the Texas Government Code, the Texas Local Government Code,
the Texas Transportation Code, the Texas Health & Safety Code, and Opinions of
the Texas Attorney General relevant to local governmental entities.

THIS ADDENDUM TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT is made
and entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas (hereinafter “County”), a
political subdivision of the State of Texas, acting herein by and through its governing
body, and MAO Pharmacy, Inc. d/b/a Westwood Pharmacy Clinical Services (hereinafter
"Service Provider”), 5823 Patterson Ave, Richmond VA 23226. The County and Service
Provider agree to the following additional terms to the Agreement between the parties:

L
Incorporated Documents: This Agreement constitutes the entire Agreement
between the parties and may not be modified or amended other than by a written
instrument executed by both parties. Documents expressly incorporated (as if copied in
full) into this Agreement include the following:

A.  Original Williamson County Solicitation #1708-185 Pharmaceutical
Service and Supplies, including attachment(s);

Service Provider’s Response to Solicitation #1708-185;

Renewal Period #1 Agreement (10/17/18 to 10/16/19);

Renewal Period #2 Agreement (10/17/19 to 10/16/20 w/90-day
survivability clause); and

This Williamson County First Addendum.

M oaw



II.

Term Extension: Unless the Agreement is terminated earlier based on
termination-for-convenience, this amendment will extend the term of the final renewal
option for this Agreement until March 31, 2021 in order to allow sufficient time for The
County to issue a new solicitation in this category of services.

118
In all other respects, the Interlocal Agreement is reaffirmed.

WITNESS the signatures of all parties in duplicate originals to be effective as of
the date of the last party’s execution below.

WILLIAMSON COUNTY: SERVICE PROVIDER:
Authorized Signature /Authorized Signatyre
Date: Jan12,2021 , 2021 Date: )2 ' 20 2 ,2021 20

Valerie Covey, Presiding Officer (Jan 12,2021 13716 CST)




Agenda item #23, 01.12.2021, Jail Pharma Stop
Gap extension, Westwood Pharmacy

Final Audit Report 2021-01-12
Created: 2021-01-12
By: Kerstin Hancock (khancock@wilco.org)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAPtJOMIGBT4JowJGm_sOtZGVshauid-93

"Agenda item #23, 01.12.2021, Jail Pharma Stop Gap extension,
Westwood Pharmacy" History

9 Document created by Kerstin Hancock (khancock@uwilco.org)
2021-01-12 - 5:29:05 PM GMT- IP address: 66.76.4.65

E% Document emailed to aschiele@wilco.org for delegation
2021-01-12 - 5:30:09 PM GMT

™9 Email viewed by aschiele@wilco.org
2021-01-12 - 6:01:21 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254

] Document signing delegated to Valerie Covey, Presiding Officer (vcovey@uwilco.org) by aschiele@wilco.org
2021-01-12 - 6:01:40 PM GMT- IP address: 66.76.4.65

E% Document emailed to Valerie Covey, Presiding Officer (vcovey@uwilco.org) for signature
2021-01-12 - 6:01:40 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Valerie Covey, Presiding Officer (vcovey@wilco.org)
2021-01-12 - 7:15:51 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

Ef’g Document e-signed by Valerie Covey, Presiding Officer (vcovey@wilco.org)
Signature Date: 2021-01-12 - 7:16:15 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 66.76.4.65

@ Agreement completed.
2021-01-12 - 7:16:15 PM GMT




